## TOWNSHIP OF BIRCH RUN SAGINAW COUNTY, MICHIGAN

## RESOLUTION TO APPROVE RECREATIONAL MARIHUANA APPLICATION NO. 2022-08

At a Regular Meeting of the Birch Run Township Board, Township of Birch Run, Saginaw County, Michigan, held at the Township Meeting Room on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022, at 7 o'clock Eastern Standard Time.

PRESENT: Letterman, C. Trinklein, Parlberg, Sheridan, Kiessling, D. Trinklein Jr, Watts ABSENT: None

The following resolution was made by C. Trinklein and seconded by D. Trinklein Jr.:

WHEREAS, Birch Run Township has permitted certain types and quantities of recreational-marihuana establishments to exist in the Township pursuant to applicable Township Ordinances and applicable state law.

WHEREAS, Birch Run Township has established a procedure for applicants to apply for Recreational Marihuana Operational Licenses.

WHEREAS Birch Run Township desires to create an application for Recreational Marihuana Operational Licenses.

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Birch Run Township Board hereby approves the attached Birch Run Township Recreational Marihuana Operational License Application.

All resolutions or parts of resolutions insofar as they conflict with the provisions hereof are rescinded to the extent of such conflict.

The foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a regular meeting of the Birch Run Township Board held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.

YEAS: Letterman, Parlberg, Sheridan, D. Trinklein Jr, C. Trinklein, Watts, Kiessling

NAYS: None

ABSTENTIONS: None

## RESOLUTION DECLARED ADOPTED.

State of Michigan	)	
	) s	S
County of Saginaw	)	

I, the undersigned, the duly qualified and acting Township Clerk for Birch Run Township, Saginaw County, Michigan, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and complete copy of certain proceedings taken by the Township Board of said Township at a regular meeting held on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2022.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto fixed my official signature on this 9<sup>th</sup> day of February 2022.

Corey Trinklein, Clerk	
Birch Run Township	